504560237 09/22/2017

EPAS ID: PAT4606948

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHIH-CHIANG WEI	05/19/2017
YU-YU CHIANG	05/19/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WISTRON NEWEB CORP.
Street Address:	20 PARK AVENUE II , HSINCHU SCIENCE PARK
City:	HSINCHU
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	308

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15712064

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)388-5587

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3109098535

Email: naquintero@quinterolaw.com

Correspondent Name: NELSON QUINTERO

Address Line 1: 615 HAMPTON DRIVE SUITE A202

Address Line 4: VENICE, CALIFORNIA 90291

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10141271
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NELSON A. QUINTERO
SIGNATURE:	/Nelson A. Quintero/
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=10141271-0813-A45839-US-ASS#page1.tif

PATENT 504560237 REEL: 043662 FRAME: 0355

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Shih-Chian	g WEI and Yu-Yu CHIANG	
hereafter referred to as A	SSIGNOR, has/have invented certain he below identified application for Uni	
Title: MOBILE DEVICE	AND ANTENNA STRUCTURE	
True.		
Filed:	Serial No	
Executed on: May 19, 20	17	
Hsinchu 308, Taiwan, R	n NeWeb Corp. of <u>20 Park Avenua.O.C.</u> hereinafter referred to as ASSI the said invention and application and ae;	GNEE, is desirous of acquiring
valuable consideration, resold, assigned and transfer Assignee, and Assignee's the said invention and app Patent which may hereafte and enjoyed by said Assig said Assignor had this As Letters Patent which may	to ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERNATION TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERNATION TO Which is hereby acknowledged red, and by these presents does/do sell successors and assigns, all his/her/their plication and all future improvements to be granted on the same in the United gnee as fully and exclusively as it would ssignment and transfer not been made, the granted thereon, or of any division, arsion, reissue, prolongation or extension	I by Assignor, Assignor has/have, assign and transfer unto the said rights, title and interest in and to hereon, and in and to any Letters States, the said interest to be held d have been held and enjoyed by to the full end and term of any renewal, continuation in whole or
but at Assignee's expense applications, execute, ve applications for Letters P transfer thereof, and will	agrees/agree that he/she/they will, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecrify, acknowledge and deliver all tatent and for the reissue thereof, and perform such other acts as Assignee later said invention and improvement, accessors and assigns.	ecution of said application and/or such further papers, including I instruments of assignment and awfully may request, to obtain or
IN TESTIMONY Windicated.	HEREOF, Assignor has/have signed hi	s/her/their name(s) on the date(s)
2017.5.19	Ship-Uriang Wei	
Date	Name: Shih-Chiand WEI	(Last name: WEI)
2017.5.19	Yu-Yu CHIANG	
Date	Name: Yu-Yu CHIANG	(Last name: CHIANG)

RECORDED: 09/22/2017